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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

Re: Licking County
Papa Boo's
Transient Water System
PWS ID: OH4531412
TP ID: 4555553

The Public Water System serving Papa Boo's is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code

(OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that the Papa Boo’s PWS has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on May 21, 2012, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of
the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated June 20, 2012
to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. Once you have picked out an alternate lab, fill out the attached sample siting plan
and maintain it on site, and send a copy of the first page to this office.

2. Post the attached public notice to abate an cutstanding violation. Fill out the front
before posting, leave it up for 10 days, then fill out the back and send copies to

this office.

3. Fasten the well cap securely and keep it fastened. This was a requirement of last
survey {in 2006). Remove the trash can from the well head area. Chase
suggested placing by the outdoor ice machine, | agreed that would be fine.

4. Ensure the use of NSF or ANSI approved salt in your softener. Look for one of
the two logos on the containers or confirm with your supplier or the manufacturer.

Central District Office

50 West Town Street, Suite 700

£.0. Box 1049
Columbus, OH 43216-1049

614 1728 3778
614 | 728 3898 (fax)
www.epa.ochio.gov




Mr. Jason Biggs
Papa Boo's
Page -2-

5. Provide information on who you are obtaining water from and where the water is
coming from. | understand that during heavy weekends, when the population may
go over 900 on a busy Friday or Saturday night, water is sometimes ordered and
placed into the outside storage tanks as your well does not produce enough water
to meet demand.

6. Replace the broken pressure gauges both downstairs in the main treatment room
and outside adjacent to the four plastic tanks. Also replace the cap to the outside
pressure switch and keep it installed. 20 amp circuits are exposed at this location.

7. As you did in 2002 when the plastic tank inside the building was installed, submit
detail plans for the 4 outside tanks and pressure tank discovered during this
survey. A set of blank plans are enclosed for your use. In the future, do not make
any substantial changes to your public water system without prior approval from
this office. This includes making any changes to your source, treatment or
storage facilities associated with the public water system.

8. Obtain a well log for your well (logs turned info the Depariment of Natural
Resources, as required by law, are found online at):
hitp://www.dnr state oh.us/water/maptechs/wellogs/appNEW/ or fill out the
attached well construction worksheet using a current state registered driller.
Casing length cannot be estimated. Registered drillers can be located at;
hitp.//www.odh .chio.gov/~/media/ ODH/ASSET S/Files/eh/water%20systems%20pr
ivate/listofregisteredprivatewatercontractorslocatedinohio.ashx.

9. Let me know if a working water meter is still in use at your system. If so, what
does it currently read? [ did not observe one during this survey but it appears one
used to be installed.

If you have any questions, please contact your Ohio EPA representative at 614 728 3871 or via
email at mark.boden@epa.state.oh.us.

Sincerely,

Mark Boden

Environmental Specialist

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office
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